Full Title of the Project : Construction of 765 /400Kv Sub Station at Village Jasrapur Tehsil-Khetri District – Jhunjhunu UnderTransmission System Associated with LTA Applications for Rajasthan Solar Enrgy Zone,Part –C

Proposal No: FP/RJ/SubStation/42955/2019

Date of Proposal: 20.11.2019

UNDERTAKING FOR NO OTHER FEASIBLE ALTERNATIVE

This is certify that I/We Sanjay Sinha, General Manager, **POWERGRID Khetri Transmission System Limited**, **Khetri (Rajasthan)** the user agency, hereby undertakes that,Govt land (deemed forest land) has been selected due to nonavailability of other feasible alternative. This land has been identified as the ownership is with revenue deptt, Govt of Rajasthan which is contiguous and of sufficient area for **construction of 765/400 kV Sub-station to transit the solar energy from Solar Energy Zones** in Rajasthan to replace polluting energy sources which will reduce the carbon imprint. To avoid displacement of common public, it is preferable to host the project on Govt land and accordingly the site has been identified. Govt of India has specified the site of **Construction of 765/400 kV Substation in Khetri tehsil of Jhunjhunu district**. This is to further certify that there is no other the government land at Khetri which is large enough for the project and technically suitable.

Construction of 765/400kV Substation at Village-Jasrapar, Tehsil- Khetri District-Jhunjhunu under Transmission System Associated with LTA application for Rajasthan Solar Energy Zone, Part-C has been examined for Social, Technical and Economic consideration.

Place : Jhunjhunu Date : 20-11-2019

SANJAY SINHA/संजय सिन्हा GENERAL MANAGER/महाप्रबन्धक POWERGRID KHETIKI TRANSMISSION SYSTEM LIMITED पावसीज खेतज़ी द्रांसमियन सिस्टम सिनिटेड Office Seal & Signature:

Name : Sanjay Sinha Designation: General Manager POWERGRID Khetri Transmission System Limited , Khetri Mob. No.: +91-9729872380

Countersigned Divisional Forest officerForest Division Office Seal.....